
INFO SESSIONS 
& ACTIVITIES
SS 2024

European Campus Rottal-Inn

www.th-deg.de
International Office



Scholarships for international students
Mon, 13.05.2024, 1 pm  

Residence & Work permit - Regulations in Germany  
(Guest: Foreigners‘ Office Rottal-Inn): 
“Studying and Working in Germany”
Wed, 15.05.2024, 1pm

Consultation hour for international students
Tue, 09.04.2024, 1 pm
Tue, 14.05.2024, 1 pm
Tue, 02.07.2024, 1 pm

International Week
13. - 16.05.2024

Open KULTURcafé 
Wed, 15.05.2024, 6pm  
Glashaus e.V., Ringstr. 9, Pfarrkirchen  
Cultural get-together with drinks and snacks

International bazaar
Thu, 16.05.2024, 12pm, on campus  

Regular events and activities with our International Tutors 
(Bowling, Game Night, trips etc.) will be announced via email, 
iLearn and Social Media. Stay tuned!  

www.th-deg.de

Info sessions Semester and 
internship abroad

Get together Übersee
Mon, 25.03.2024, 1-4 pm  
Get together Erasmus+
Wed, 27.03.2024, 1-4 pm
Get together (english)
Wed, 03.04.2024, 1-4 pm
Five steps to an internship abroad
Thu, 11.04.2024, 1 pm
Scholarships for a stay abroad
Tue, 14.05.2024, 1 pm
Info session: Remaining exchange places for a semester abroad
Thu, 23.05.2024, 1 pm
Info session for free mover (guest: GOstralia!)
Wed, 15.05.2024, 1 pm

Find more 
information here.

FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Contact onsite: Ms. Daniela Schwertlinger | Room EC 2.20 | daniela.schwertlinger@th-deg.de 
Online via Teams/Zoom. Links will be sent by email.
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